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Resort Collina d’Oro Agra	 1 Mrs. Federica Romualdi +41 (0)91 610 81 11 marketing@resortcollinadoro.com www.resortcollinadoro.com 5* 48 X X X No X

The River House Boutique Hotel Andermatt	 2 Mr. Kevin Obschlager +41 (0)41 887 00 25 river@theriverhouse.ch www.theriverhouse.ch 3* 8 X X No X

The Chedi Andermatt Andermatt	 2 Mr. Sven Flory +41 (0)41 888 74 88 sflory@chediandermatt.com www.thechediandermatt.com 5* Sup 123 X X X X No ZHB647 49452 8117 1647 X

Hotel Wunderbar Arbon	 3 Ms. Eva Maron +41 (0)71 440 05 05 welcome@hotel-wunderbar.ch www.hotel-wunderbar.ch 3* 9 X X No X

Grand Hôtel & Kurhaus Arolla	 4 Mr. Peter Weatherill +41 (0)79 204 71 42 pw@arolla.com www.hotel-kurhaus.arolla.com 3* 60 X X No X

Romantik Hotel Castello  
Seeschloss

Ascona	 5 Mr. Daniel Heiserer +41 (0)91 791 01 61 daniel.heiserer@castello-seeschloss.ch www.castello-seeschloss.ch 4* 45 X X X X No X X

Hotel Eden Roc Ascona	 5 Mrs. Nicole Klett +41 (0)91 785 71 71 nklett@edenroc.ch www.edenroc.ch 5* Sup 95 X X X No LWZJ1619 LW25000 LW50206 LW1619 X X

Hotel Monte Verità Ascona	 5 Mr. Lorenzo Sonognini +41 (0)91 785 40 40 lorenzo.sonognini@monteverita.org www.monteverita.org 3* 52 X X X No X

Hotel Casa Berno Ascona	 5 Mr. Bruno Caratsch +41 (0)91 791 32 32 b.caratsch@casaberno.ch www.casaberno.ch 4* 57 X X No X

Parkhotel Delta Wellbeing Resort Ascona	 5 Mr. Alfredo Coccia +41 (0)91 785 77 85 direzione@parkhoteldelta.ch www.parkhoteldelta.ch 4* 50 X X X X No X

Grand Resort Bad Ragaz Bad Ragaz	 6 Mrs. Mirjam Meier +41 (0)81 303 27 04 mirjam.meier@resortragaz.ch www.resortragaz.ch 5* Sup 267 X X X X No X

Nomad Design & Lifestyle Hotel Basel	 7 Ms. Esther Rietmann +41 (0)61 690 91 60 info@nomad.ch www.nomad.ch 4* 65 X X No BSLNMD B5857 283007 BSLNM X

hotel bildungszentrum 21 Basel	 7 Ms. Andrea Rohner +41 (0)61 260 21 21 info@bildungszentrum-21.ch www.bz21.ch 3* 73 X X No X

Kurhaus Bergün Bergün	 8 Mr. Christof Steiner +41 (0)81 407 22 22 christof.steiner@kurhausberguen.ch www.kurhausberguen.ch 70 X X X No X

Unique Hotel Innere Enge Bern	 9 Ms. Thalia Mathys +41 (0)31 309 61 11 reservation-ieb@zghotels.ch www.innere-enge.ch 4* Sup 26 X X

Hotel Post Bivio	 10 Mrs. Martina Lanz +41 (0)81 659 10 00 mail@hotelpost-bivio.ch www.hotelpost-bivio.ch 3* 47 X X X No X

Hotel Nest- und Bietschhorn Blatten	 11 Mrs. Esther Bellwald +41 (0)27 939 11 06 info@nest-bietschhorn.ch www.nest-bietschhorn.ch 2* 17 X X No X

Salina Maris Breiten ob Mörel	 12 Mr. Markus Schmid +41 (0)78 689 05 25 markus.schmid@breiten.ch www.salina.maris.ch 4* 27 X X X Yes X

Bergspa Hotel La Val Brigels	 13 Mr. Chris Faber +41 (0)81 929 26 26 hotel@laval.ch www.laval.ch 4* 34 X X

Pradas Resort Brigels	 13 Mr. Gérard Carigiet +41 (0)81 920 14 00 gerard.carigiet@pradasresort.ch www.pradasresort.ch 83 X X Yes X

Seehotel Waldstätterhof Brunnen	 14 Mr. Aloys von Reding +41 (0)41 825 06 06 aloys.vonreding@waldstaetterhof.ch www.waldstaetterhof.ch 4* 106 X X No QOZRHHOF QO74942 QO4616 QO20285 X

Hotel & Spa Cacciatori Cademario	 15 Mr. Andrea Erni +41 (0)91 605 22 36 info@hotelcacciatori.ch www.hotelcacciatori.ch 4* 30 X X No X X

Cresta Palace Celerina	 16 Mrs. Christina Stein +41 (0)79 333 06 29 sales@crestapalace.ch www.crestapalace.ch 4* Sup 100 X X X Yes X

Hotel Chesa Rosatsch Celerina	 16 Mrs. Sibylle Mehmann +41 (0)81 837 01 01 sibylle.mehmann@rosatsch.ch www.rosatsch.ch 4* 37 X X X Yes X

Hotel Le Baron Tavernier Chexbres	 17 Mr. Eduardo Figueiredo +41 (0)21 926 60 00 e.figueredo@barontavernier.ch www.barontavernier.ch 3* Sup 26 X X X No X

Hôtel de l’Aigle Couvet	 18 Mr. Matthias Von Wyss +41 (0)32 864 90 50 info@gout-region.ch www.gout-region.ch/aigle 3* 18 X X X No ON QNCMAI ON 69948 ON 39486 IB QNCMA X

Youthpalace Davos Davos	 19 Ms. Tanja Arnold +41 (0)81 410 19 20 davos@youthhostel.ch www.youthhostel.ch/davos Swiss 
Lodge

70 X X X No X

Ameron Swiss Mountain Hotel 
Davos

Davos	 19 Mrs. Maria-Louisa Blanken +41 (0)81 544 19 19 maria-louisa.blanken@ameron-hotel-davos.ch www.ameronhotels.com/hotel-davos 4* Sup 148 X X X Yes X

Arabella Hotel Waldhuus Davos Davos Platz	 20 Mrs. Marie-Theres Wittmann +41 (0)81 417 93 33 marie-theres.wittmann@waldhuusdavos.ch www.waldhuusdavos.ch 4* Sup 93 X X X No QOZDVARA QO21615 QO3637 QOZDVAR X

Steigenberger Grandhotel 
Belvédère

Davos Platz	 20 Mr. Mabillard Michel +41 (0)44 254 46 70 michel.mabillard@steigenberger.ch www.davos.steigenberger.ch 5* 126 X X X No SR ZDVBEL SR 47717 SR 16239 SR DAOBE X

Hotel Bellevue Wiesen Davos Wiesen	 21 Mrs. Milena Roth +41 (0)81 404 11 50 milena@bellevuewiesen.com www.bellevuewiesen.com 3* 22 X X Yes X

Romantik Hotel Bären Dürrenroth	 22 Mr. Volker Beduhn +41 (0)62 959 00 88 info@baeren-duerrenroth.ch www.baeren-duerrenroth.ch 3* 30 X X X Yes X

Berghotel Trübsee Engelberg	 23 Mrs. Sabine Wyttenbach +41 (0)41 639 50 50 swyttenbach@titlis.ch www.hoteltruebsee.ch 37 X X X Yes X

Titlis Resort Engelberg	 23 Mrs. Sabine Wyttenbach +41 (0)41 639 50 50 swyttenbach@titlis.ch www.titlisresort.ch 4* Sup 70 X X Yes X
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Hotel des alpes Fiesch	 24 Mr. Fabian Albrecht +41 (0)27 971 15 06 info@des-alpes.ch www.alpenerlebnis.ch/ 3* 23 X X No X

Seminarhotel Lihn Filzbach	 25 Mrs. Stephanie Hösli +41 (0)55 614 64 64 info@lihn.ch www.lihn.ch 3* 45 X X No X

Schweizerhof Flims,  
Romantik Hotel

Flims Waldhaus	 26 Mrs. Sandra Schmidt +41 (0)81 928 10 10 sschmidt@schweizerhof-flims.ch www.schweizerhof-flims.ch 4* 48 X X X Yes X

Hotel Landgasthof Staila Fuldera	 27 Ms. Annina Wymann +41 (0)81 858 51 60 info@hotel-staila.ch www.hotel-staila.ch 3* 18 X X X No X

Hotel Bären Gonten Gonten	 28 Mr. Lukas Koch +41 (0)71 795 40 10 lukas.koch@baeren-gonten.ch www.baeren-gonten.ch 3* Sup 13 X X X Yes X X

Jugendherberge Grindelwald Grindelwald	 29 Ms. Tanja Arnold +41 (0)33 853 10 09 grindelwald@youthhostel.ch www.youthhostel.ch/grindelwald Swiss 
Lodge

32 X X X No X

Bodmi Grindelwald	 29 Mr. Kurt Gisler +41 (0)33 853 12 20 hotel@bodmi.ch www.bodmi.ch 3* Sup 23 X X No ONZHJBOG ON75943 ON27195 ONZHJBO X

Derby Hotel Grindelwald Grindelwald	 29 Mrs. Marion Ziegler +41 (0)33 854 54 61 ziegler@derby-grindelwald.ch www.derby-grindelwald.ch 3* Sup 69 X X X No X

Hotel Lauberhorn Grindelwald	 29 Mrs. Conny Kaufmann +41 (0)33 853 10 82 conny@hotel-lauberhorn.ch www.hotel-lauberhorn.ch 2* 27 X X

Parkhotel Gunten Gunten	 30 Mr. Beat Buehrer +41 (0)33 252 88 52 b.buehrer@parkhotel-gunten.swiss www.parkhotel-gunten.swiss 3* Sup 48 X X No X

Deltapark Vitalresort Gwatt	 31 Mrs. Patricia Held +41 (0)33 334 30 30 sales@deltapark.ch www.deltapark.ch 4* Sup 106 X X X No BRNDVH C3320 306529 A0003 X

Seminarhotel und Bildungshaus 
Kloster Kappel

Kappel am Albis	 32 Ms. Medea Polenz +41 (0)44 764 88 10 info@klosterkappel.ch www.klosterkappel.ch 79 X X X No X

Griesalp Hotels Kiental	 33 Mrs. Mirjam Vera +41 (0)33 676 71 71 info@griesalp-hotels.ch www.griesalp-hotels.ch 40 X X No X

Silvretta Parkhotel Klosters	 34 Mr. Christian Erpenbeck +41 (0)81 423 34 35 manager@silvretta.ch www.silvretta.ch 4* 90 X X X Yes X

Jugendherberge Klosters Klosters	 34 Ms. Tanja Arnold +41 (0)81 422 13 16 klosters@youthhotestel.ch www.youthhostel.ch/klosters Swiss 
Lodge

29 X X X Yes X

signinahotel Laax	 35 Mrs. Jenna Viljala +41 (0)81 927 70 81 sales@laax.com www.signinahotel.com 4* 85 X X X Yes X

Marina Lachen Lachen	 36 Mrs. Nele Kuelske +41 (0)55 451 73 73 nele.kuelske@marinalachen.ch www.marinalachen.ch 4* 21 X X X Yes X

Hotel Alpenland Lauenen	 37
bei Gstaad

Mrs. Yvonne Blatter +41 (0)33 765 91 34 hotel@alpenland.ch www.alpenland.ch 3* 22 X X No X

Hotel Lenzerhorn Spa & Wellness Lenzerheide	 38 Ms. Irene Gangwisch +41 (0)81 385 86 87 welcome@hotel-lenzerhorn.ch www.hotel-lenzerhorn.ch 4* 38 X X X No X

Privà Alpine Lodge Lenzerheide	 38 Mr. Daniel Renggli +41 (0)81 382 06 66 daniel.renggli@privalodge.ch www.privalodge.ch Swiss 
Lodge

96 X X X No ZJDPRI AO114 192469 ZJDPR X

Hotel Schweizerhof Lenzerheide	 38 Mrs. Sandra Bislin +41 (0)81 385 25 25 marketing@schweizerhof-lenzerheide.ch www.schweizerhof-lenzerheide.ch 4* Sup 80 X X X Yes X

Camping Delta Locarno	 39 Mr. Mila Merker +41 (0)91 751 60 81 info@campingdelta.com www.campingdelta.com X X X No X X

Hotel dell’Angelo Locarno	 39 Mr. Americo Dado +41 (0)91 751 81 75 info@hotel-dell-angelo.ch www.hotel-dell-angelo.ch 3* 55 X X X No YX ZJIANG YX 19902 YX 41459 YX ZJIAN X

Hotel Belvedere Locarno Locarno	 39 Mrs. Anita Bellini +41 (0)91 751 03 63 reservations@belvedere-locarno.com www.belvedere-locarno.com 4* Sup 89 X X X X Yes ZJIAAW B6162 20054 LUGBL X

Hotel Casa DaVinci Locarno	 39 Mr. Bernd Fasching +41 (0)91 751 30 64 info@casa-davinci.ch www.casa-davinci.ch Swiss 
Lodge

18 X X X Yes X

Hotel Lugano Dante Center Lugano	 40 Mrs. Sabrina Dandrea +41 (0)91 910 57 00 sabrina.dandrea@hotel-luganodante.com www.hotel-luganodante.com 4* 85 X X X No QOLUGLUG QO74890 QO34126 QO19629 X

Colorado Hotel Lugano Lugano	 40 Mrs. Monique Bernasconi 
Viviani

+41 (0)91 994 16 31 hotel@colorado.ch www.colorado.ch 3* 33 X X No X

The View Lugano Lugano-Paradiso	 40 Mrs. Silvana Redemagni +41 (0)78 630 03 20 sales@theviewlugano.com www.theviewlugano.com 5* Sup 18 X X No LUGTVL B6318 284341 LUGTVL X

Hotel Schweizerhof Luzern Luzern	 41 Mr. Roman Omlin +41 (0)41 410 04 10 r.omlin@schweizerhof-luzern.ch www.schweizerhof-luzern.ch 5* 101 X X No PH ZRHSLH PH 82639 PH 10577 PH ZRHSL X

Art Deco Hotel Montana Luzern	 41 Mrs. Jana Pürzel +41 (0)41 417 35 20 jana.puerzel@hotel-montana.ch www.hotel-montana.ch 4* Sup 61 X X X No LX QlJ206 LX 27758 LX 10573 LX 94206 X
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Hotel Wilden Mann Luzern	 41 Mr. Andrés Calvo +41 (0)41 220 18 18 andres.calvo@wilden-mann.ch www.wilden-mann.ch 4* 48 X X X No YX QLJWIL YX 17133 YX 10309 YX 0271 X

Hotel frutt Family Lodge Melchsee-Frutt	 42 Mr. Markus Wolbert +41 (0)41 669 79 79 fo@fruttlodge.ch www.frutt-familylodge.ch 4* Sup 47 X X X X Yes X

Hotel frutt Lodge & Spa Melchsee-Frutt	 42 Mr. Markus Wolbert +41 (0)41 669 79 79 fo@fruttlodge.ch www.fruttlodge.ch 4* Sup 67 X X X X Yes ONQLJFRU ON67099 ON143543 ONQLJFR X

Gasthof zum Hirschen Oberstammheim	 43 Ms. Petra Schumacher +41 (0)52 745 11 24 info@hirschenstammheim.ch www.hirschenstammheim.ch 6 X X X Yes X

Villa Orselina Orselina	 44 Mrs. Nadia Riboni +41 (0)91 735 73 73 marketing@villaorselina.ch www.villaorselina.ch 5* 28 X X No ZJIORS 65432 8024 ZJIOR X

Montagne Alternative Orsière	 45 Mrs. Magdalena Barcatta +41 (0)79 936 11 00 sales@montagne-alternative.com www.montagne-alternative.com 30 X X Yes X

Grand Hotel Kronenhof Pontresina	 46 Mrs. Cornelia Koebele +41 (0)80 830 32 23 cornelia.koebele@kronenhof.com www.kronenhof.com 5* Sup 112 X X X X No ONZJVKRO ON66804  
66804

ON12740 ONZJVKR X

Saratz Pontresina	 46 Mr. Thierry Geiger +41 (0)81 839 40 00 t.geiger@saratz.ch www.saratz.ch 4* Sup 93 X X X No YXZJVSAR YXC1688 YX58578 YXSMVSH X

Hotel Morteratsch & Al Vadret Pontresina	 46 Mr. Roberto Giovanoli +41 (0)81 842 63 13 mail@morteratsch.ch www.morteratsch.ch 3* 30 X X Yes X

Jugendherberge Richterswil Richterswil	 47 Mr. Simon Scheu +41 (0)44 786 21 88 richterswil@youthhostel.ch www.youthhostel.ch/richterswil Swiss 
Lodge

27 X X X Yes X

Hotel Royal Riederalp	 48 Mr. Jean-Marc Theler +41 (0)27 928 44 88 reservation@artfurrer.ch www.artfurrer.ch 4* 22 X X No X

Chalet Stella Alpina Ronco, Bedretto	 49 Mr. Mauro Oliani +41 (0)76 441 00 97 info@stellaalpina.ch www.chaletstellaalpina.com Swiss 
Lodge

10 X X X Yes X

Schloss Wartegg Rorschacherberg	 50 Mrs. Imelda Senn +41 (0)71 858 62 62 schloss@wartegg.ch www.wartegg.ch 3* Sup 25 X X X Yes X X

Huus Gstaad AG Saanen Gstaad	 51 Mrs. Mirka Czybik +41 (0)33 748 04 04 mirka@huusgstaad.com www.huusgstaad.com 4* Sup 136 X X No DS ZTKTHE DS C6504 DS 310102 DS BRNHT X

Le Petit Relais Saanenmöser	 52 Mr. Thomas Kernen +41 (0)33 744 35 65 info@lepetitrelais.ch www.lepetitrelais.ch 2* 11 X X Yes X

Golfhotel Les Hauts de Gstaad Saanenmöser	 52 Mrs. Andrea Sprenger +41 (0)33 748 68 68 avs@golfhotel.ch www.golfhotel.ch 4* Sup 52 X X X X No YX GVAGLH YX 76625 YX 68721 YX GVAGI X

Wellness Spa Pirmin Zurbriggen Saas-Almagell	 53 Mr. Fabian Zurbriggen +41 (0)27 957 23 01 pirmin.zurbriggen@rhone.ch www.wellnesshotel-zurbriggen.ch 4* Sup 34 X X X X No X

Hotel Bristol Saas-Fee	 54 Mr. Reto Bumann +41 (0)27 958 12 12 info@hotel-bristol-saas-fee.ch www.hotel-bristol-saas-fee.ch 3* 22 X X Yes ONZKIBRI ON99653    
5333

ON114219 ONZKIBR X

wellnesshostel4000 Saas-Fee	 54 Mrs. Chantal Anthamatten +41 (0)27 958 50 50 blwellnesshostel4000@youthhostel.ch www.wellnesshostel4000.ch Swiss 
Lodge

51 X X X Yes X

Swiss Family Hotel Alphubel Saas-Fee	 54 Mr. David Graefen +41 (0)79 545 57 68 sales.hotel.alphubel@saas-fee.ch www.hotelalphubel.ch 3* 34 X X X Yes X

Erlebnishotel Etoile Saas-Fee	 54 Mr. Rolf Bumann +41 (0)27 958 15 50 info@hotel-etoile.ch www.hotel-etoile.ch 3* Sup 22 X X X Yes X

Chasa Montana Hotel & Spa Samnaun	 55 Mr. Yann Marta +41 (0)81 861 90 00 marketing@zegghotels.ch www.hotelchasamontana.ch 4* Sup 55 X X X X Yes WB180145 X

Hotel Schlössli Sax Sax	 56 Mr. Tieni Theus +41 (0)81 750 40 90 t.theus@schloesslisax.ch www.schloesslisax.ch 9 X X No X

Kemmeriboden-Bad Schangnau	 57 Mr. Reto Invernizzi +41 (0)34 493 77 77 hotel@kemmeriboden.ch www.kemmeriboden.ch 3* Sup 30 X X X Yes X

Romantik & Boutique-Hotel 
GuardaVal

Scuol	 58 Mrs. Martina Hänzi +41 (0)81 861 09 09 marketing@belvedere-hotels.ch www.guardaval-scuol.ch 4* Sup 36 X X No ONZDVGUA ON 32794 YX 082450 ON ZDVGU X

Hotel Belvédère Scuol	 58 Mrs. Martina Hänzi +41 (0)81 861 06 20 marketing@belvedere-hotels.ch www.belvedere-scuol.ch 4* Sup 81 X X X X X Yes ONZDVBEL ON32816 ON142407 ONZDVBE X

Hotel Engiadina Scuol	 58 Mrs. Ladina Giston +41 (0)81 864 14 21 info@hotel-engiadina.ch www.hotel-engiadina.ch 3* 16 X X X Yes X

Altana Scuol	 58 Mr. Adrian M. Lehmann +41 (0)81 861 11 11 hotel@altana.ch www.altana.ch 3* 24 X X No X

Hotel Serpiano Serpiano	 59 Mrs. Dalila Formenti +41 (0)91 986 20 00 sales@serpiano.ch www.serpiano.ch 3* 83 X X Yes YX LUGSHH YX 46812 YX 171007 YX LUGSH X

Hotel Waldhaus Sils Sils Maria	 60 Mrs. Flurina Caviezel +41 (0)81 832 64 04 sales@waldhaus-sils.ch www.waldhaus-sils.ch 5* 140 X X X No CH SMVWAL CH 54470 IH 177430 IH SMVWA X

Nira Alpina Silvaplana-Surlej	 61 Mrs. Katja Schneider +41 (0)81 838 69 10 katja.schneider@niraalpina.com www.niraalpina.ch 4* Sup 70 X X X No DS ZKHALP DS 58783 DS 144012 DS ZRHAL X

Hôtel du Cerf Sonceboz	 62 Mr. Jean-Marc Soldati +41 (0)32 488 33 22 info@cerf-sonceboz.ch www.cerf-sonceboz.ch 3* 10 X X X No X
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Gasthaus Krone Speicher Speicher	 63 Ms.  Tamara Lanker +41 (0)71 343 67 00 info@krone-speicher.ch www.krone-speicher.ch 4* 12 X X No X

Einstein St. Gallen St. Gallen	 64 Mr. Oliver Weibel +41 (0)71 227 55 43 oliver.weibel@einstein.ch www.einstein.ch 4* Sup 113 X X No BT QGLIEN BT 66934 BT 19589 BT ZRHEI X

Carlton Hotel St. Moritz St. Moritz	 65 Mr. Michael Lehnort +41 (0)81 836 70 14 mlehnort@carlton-stmoritz.ch www.carlton-stmoritz.ch 5* Sup 60 X X X X X Yes LW SMV641 LW39292 LW25045 LW1641 X

Berghaus Sulzfluh St. Antönien	 66 Mr. Ernst Flütsch +41 (0)81 332 12 13 info@sulzfluh.ch www.sulzfluh.ch 13 X X X Yes X

Seminar- und Wellnesshotel Stoos Stoos	 67 Mr. Roger Erkens +41 (0)41 817 44 44 roger.erkens@hotel-stoos.ch www.hotel-stoos.ch 4* 78 X X X No X

Schlosshotel Chastè Tarasp	 68 Mr. Gian-Andrea Aloys  
von Reding

+41 (0)81 861 30 60 chaste@schlosshoteltarasp.ch www.schlosshoteltarasp.ch 4* 18 X X X No 22628 X

Camping Campofelice Tenero	 69 Ms. Simona Engeler +41 (0)91 745 14 17 info@campofelice.ch www.campofelice.ch X X No X

Congress Hotel Seepark Thun	 70 Mr. Thomas Bohli +41 (0)33 226 12 12 thomas.bohli@seepark.ch www.seepark.ch 4* Sup 91 X X X X No X X

Gasthaus Alpina Tschappina	 71 Mr. Roland Jufer +41 (0)81 651 13 86 info@gasthaus-alpina.ch www.gasthaus-alpina.ch Swiss 
Lodge

7 X X No X

Romantik Hotel The Alpina  
Mountain Resort & Spa

Tschiertschen	 72 Mr. Michael Gehring +41 (0)81 868 80 88 direktion@the-alpina.com www.the-alpina.com 4* 27 X X Yes X

Landgasthof Schönbühl Urtenen-	 73 	
Schönbühl

Mr. Otto N. Gerber +41 (0)31 859 69 69 info@gasthof-schoenbuehl.ch www.gasthof-schoenbuehl.ch 3* 11 X X No X

Hotel La Campagnola Vairano	 74 Mrs. Nicole Zoppè +41 (0)91 785 25 00 n.zoppe@campagnola.ch www.campagnola.ch 3* 48 X X X Yes X

Jugendherberge Valbella Valbella	 75 Ms. Tanja Arnold +41 (0)81 384 12 08 valbella@youthhostel.ch www.youthhostel.ch/valbella Swiss 
Lodge

38 X X X No X

Valbella Inn Resort Valbella	 75 Mrs. Monika Hofer +41 (0)81 385 08 38 marketing@valbellainn.ch www.valbellainn.ch 4* Sup 126 X X X X No X

7132 Hotel Vals	 76 Mrs. Tamara Löffel-Jäger +41 (0)79 639 01 69 tamara.loeffel@7132.com www.7132.com 4* 92 X X X No PH ZJDVAR PH C1917 PH 307128 PH ZRHVA X

Hotel Vezia Vezia	 77 Mrs. Letizia Salmina +41 (0)91 966 36 31 info@hotelvezia.ch www.hotelvezia.ch 3* 50 X X X No X

Kartause Ittingen Warth	 78 Mr. Valentin Bot +41 (0)52 748 44 11 valentin.bot@kartause.ch www.kartause.ch 3* Sup 68 X X No X

Park Weggis Weggis	 79 Mr. Oliver Bracher +41 (0)41 392 07 20 oliver.bracher@parkweggis.ch www.parkweggis.ch 5* Sup 52 X X X X Yes WBZRHH33 WB51271 X

Hotel Silberhorn Wengen Wengen	 80 Mrs. Cornelia Thierstein +41 (0)33 856 51 31 hotel@silberhorn.ch www.silberhorn.ch 4* 63 X X X Yes X

Hotel Bellevue Wengen Wengen	 80 Mrs. Judith Graf Engi +41 (0)33 856 66 55 info@bellevue-wengen.ch www.bellevue-wengen.ch 3* 34 X X No X

Jungfrau Hotel Wilderswil Wilderswil	 81 Mrs. Sylvia Glaus +41 (0)33 845 85 00 sylvia.glaus@jungfrau-hotel.ch www.jungfrauhotel.ch 3* 29 X X X Yes X

Seehotel Wilerbad Wilen am	 82
Sarnersee

Mrs. Judit Hesse +41 (0)41 662 70 70 receptionsleitung@wilerbad.ch www.wilerbad.ch 4* 61 X X No ON ZKCWIL ON 80618 ON 116525 ON ZKCWI X X

Hotel Engiadina Zuoz	 83 Mr. Marco Gallozzi +41 (0)81 851 54 54 direktion@hotelengiadina.ch www.hotelengiadina.ch 4* 37 X X X Yes X

Glockenhof Zürich Zürich	 84 Mr. Dominique Marti +41 (0)44 225 91 91 info@glockenhof.ch www.glockenhof.ch 4* Sup 91 X X Yes BT11844 BT12041 BT118444 BT 94087 X

Small Luxury Hotel 
Ambassador a L’Opera

Zürich	 84 Mrs. Ariane Dross +41 (0)44 258 98 98 ariane.dross@ambassdorhotel.ch www.ambassadorhotel.ch 4* 45 X X No LXZRHAMB LX26631 LX8014 LXZRHAM X

The Dolder Grand Zürich	 84 Mr. Amos Huber +41 (0)44 456 60 00 sales@dolderhotelag.com www.thedoldergrand.com 5* Sup 175 X X X No ZRH618 8468 58029 1618 X
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 The Grand Tour of Switzerland is a suggested route that makes use of the existing 
Swiss road network. Visitors follow the route at their own risk. Switzerland Tourism  
and the Grand Tour of Switzerland association accept no liability for construction works, 
diversions, signage relating to special events or safety provisions along the route.

The Grand Tour is signposted  
in a clockwise direction.

Profile of the Grand Tour 
Length: 1,643 km plus starting stage
Highest point: Furka Pass, 2,429 m a.s.l.
Lowest point: Lake Maggiore, 193 m a.s.l.
Alpine passes: 5 passes over 2,000 m a.s.l. 
Lakes along the route: 22 lakes of more than 0.5 km2 in area
UNESCO: 12 World Heritage Properties and 2 biospheres

For more information on the Grand Tour:
MySwitzerland.com/grandtour

At a glance: Switzerland, the holiday country.
A 	 Aargau

B 	� Basel Region

C 	 Bern

D 	� Fribourg Region

E 	� Geneva

F 	 Lake Geneva Region

G 	� Graubünden

H 	� Jura & Three-Lakes

I 	� Lucerne-Lake Lucerne Region

J 	�� Eastern Switzerland /  
Liechtenstein

K 	� Ticino

L 	� Valais

M 	 Zurich Region
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